

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1041 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.14681 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Surel S. Shah for the applicant/appellant.

CORAM: K.K. TATED, J.
DATED : 26th MARCH 2014.

PC. :

- 1 Heard learned Counsel for the Applicant.
- 2 This Application is for condonation of 59 days delay in filing the First Appeal against the judgment and decree dated 25th January 2012 passed by the Bombay City Civil Court at Dindoshi (Borivali Division) Goregaon, Mumbai in Long Cause Suit no. 1358 of 2007.
- 3 Learned Advocate appearing for the Applicant seeks two weeks time to file additional

k

31 caf 1041.14 in fa st 14681.13.doc

affidavit explaining the delay. On his request,
same is granted.

Stand over to 9th April, 2014.

(K.K. TATED, J.)

katkam.