

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1041/2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.14681/2013

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

Mr. Surel S. Shah for the applicant.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : APRIL 30, 2014

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the applicant. The additional affidavit in support of the civil application filed by the applicant is taken on record.

2. This application is preferred by original plaintiff for condonation of 1 year and 59 days delay in filing the first appeal against the judgment and decree dated 25/01/2012 passed by the Bombay City Civil Court, Mumbai, in L.C.Suit No.1358/2007.

3. Rule.

Rule is made returnable after 12 weeks.

4. In addition to usual mode of service, the applicant is directed to serve the respondent by way of private notice either by RPAD and/or by hand delivery and to file an affidavit of service to that effect on or before next date.

JUDGE